

Cherokee County School District Office of the Superintendent P.O. Box 460 Gaffney, S.C. 29342

Telephone: (864) 206-2233

Dr. Dana Fall, Superintendent

November 5, 2020

Members of the School Board MEMO TO:

FROM: Dr. Dana Fall, Superintendent

This is to apprise you that the next meeting of the Cherokee County School Board is Monday, November 9, 2020 at 7:00 PM in the Auditorium at Gaffney High School. It appears at the present time the following items will be on the agenda.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Approval of Board Agenda
- **Approval of Board Minutes** 4.
 - o October 12, 2020 Board Meeting
 - o October 27, 2020 Board Workshop
 - o October 28, 2020 Board Meeting
- 5. Honors/Accomplishments/Commendations
 - **Veteran's Day Observance**
 - Crystal Apple Award Recipients October
 - o Administrator Loretta Holmes Principal, Luther Vaughan Elementary
 - o Classified Donna Smith Cafeteria Manager, Blacksburg High School
 - o Certified Angel Watson Middle School Science Teacher, Cherokee County Virtual Academy
 - **Upstate Unsung Heroes Recognition**
 - o Nikki Dula Blacksburg High School
 - o Christina Cody District Office
 - Gaffney High School Golf Team 5A State Golf Tournament
 - Promising Practice Award 2020 "Bee-coming A Champion" B.D. Lee Elementary School
- 6. School Board Policy BCBI – Public Participation
- 7. Gaffney High School Baseball/Softball Field Proposal
- 8. Executive Session – Personnel Matters for the purpose of discussing the employment, discipline or release of an employee or employees of the District/Contractual Matters.

- 9. Action as Needed from Executive Session
- 10. Facility Consolidation Proposal Board Approval as Needed
- 11. Superintendent's Report
 - A. Finance Update
 - B. Personnel Recommendations Board Approval Requested
 - C. COVID-19 Update Middle and High Schools
 - D. Board Newsletter
- 12. Announcements
- 13. Other Matters
- 14. Adjournment

Other matters brought to our attention will be added to the agenda if the need arises.

C: News Media